
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011715-2022 

Contract

Children and Young People Financial Capability Survey
2022

Money and Pensions Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011715
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0315fe  
Published 5 May 2022, 2:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Money and Pensions Service

120 Holborn

London

EC1N 2TD

Email

david.hughes@maps.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011715-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011715-2022
mailto:david.hughes@maps.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://www.moneyhelper.org.uk/en

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

https://www.moneyhelper.org.uk/en


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children and Young People Financial Capability Survey 2022

Reference number

22-04C

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Money and Pensions Service (MaPS) is looking for an expert research partner to run
the 2022 wave of the Children and Young People’s Financial Capability Survey.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £211,600

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79311000 - Survey services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The Money and Pensions Service (MaPS) is looking for an expert research partner to run
the 2022 wave of the Children and Young People’s Financial Capability Survey. This is a
nationally representative survey of children aged 7-17 (and their parents/carers aged 18+)
living in the UK that is conducted every three years, with the most recent wave having
taken place in 2019.

MaPS would like to conduct the 2022 survey with a sample size of within the range of
4,700 interviews with a representative sample of UK children and young people, each with
an accompanying parent who would answer part of the interview (in total circa 9,600
individuals interviewed).

In 2022, we would like to move away from a mixed methodology to an all-online approach
(CAWI) in part because of the impact of Covid-19 on face-to-face interviewing.

The main outputs required will include raw data, tabulated tables, a standard technical
report, a series of short reports focusing on key findings from the survey and updating of
the MaPS CYP Fact Pack/Fact Hub. There are other additional deliverables throughout
the project such as early data from the soft launch/pilot stage, weighting schemes, interim
data (midway through fieldwork for initial data checking). MaPS would also like to ask for
some optional deliverables.

We expect the fieldwork to start in May 2022 and complete in July 2022, with the
submission of main deliverables starting from September 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003939

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

22-04C

Title

Children and Young People Financial Capability Survey 2022

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/003939-2022


Page 6 to 6

Critical Research Limited

Unit 7 Baden Place, Crosby Row

London

SE1 1YW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06566825

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £211,600

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Work and Pensions

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T22:49:15+0100
	TCPDF




